March 22, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 65, 64B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5037 Oregon Military Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 65A
003 Chair Shields Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military
Department
012 John Borden, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
020 Brigadier General J. Discusses handouts National Guard Youth Challenge Program
Michael Caldwell, (Exhibit 1), Oregon Youth Challenge Program Information
Deputy Director, Oregon Regarding Adding a Second Program (Exhibit 2), What Have
Military Department We Learned About Our Graduates 3 Years Out? (Exhibit 3),
Oregon Youth Challenge Program demographic Data By
County (Exhibit 4) Resumes presentation referencing Exhibit 4
from March 21, 2007.
128 Chair Shields
132 General Caldwell
153 Chair Shields
156 Rep. Nathanson
165 General Caldwell
255 Chair Shields
259 General Caldwell
288 Rep. Hanna
290 General Caldwell
301 Rep. Hanna
307 General Caldwell
325 Rep. Hanna
350 General Caldwell
427 Rep. Hanna

429

General Caldwell



TAPE 64B
000

023
024
029
032
049
052
062
069
200
203
330
337
TAPE 65B

000
005

012
095
104
110
115
145
150
181
7?7
204
205
235

253
261
289
292
310
330

Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Sen. Winters
General Caldwell
Sen. Winters
General Caldwell
Rep. Nathanson
General Caldwell
Sen. Winters
General Caldwell
Sen. Brown

General Caldwell

General Caldwell
Rep. Barker

General Caldwell
Rep. Barker
Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Mr. Borden

Rep. Cameron
General Caldwell
Rep. Hanna
General Caldwell
Mr. Borden
Chair Shields

Continues his presentation.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 pm.



