JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 22, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 65, 64B

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5037 Oregon Military Department – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 65A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military Department
012	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
020	Brigadier General J. Michael Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military Department	Discusses handouts National Guard Youth Challenge Program (Exhibit 1), Oregon Youth Challenge Program Information Regarding Adding a Second Program (Exhibit 2), What Have We Learned About Our Graduates 3 Years Out? (Exhibit 3), Oregon Youth Challenge Program demographic Data By County (Exhibit 4) Resumes presentation referencing Exhibit 4 from March 21, 2007.
128	Chair Shields	
132	General Caldwell	
153	Chair Shields	
156	Rep. Nathanson	
165	General Caldwell	
255	Chair Shields	
259	General Caldwell	
288	Rep. Hanna	
290	General Caldwell	
301	Rep. Hanna	
307	General Caldwell	
325	Rep. Hanna	
350	General Caldwell	
427	Rep. Hanna	
429	General Caldwell	

TAPE 64B

1.4	AFE 04D		
	000	Rep. Hanna	
		General Caldwell	
	023	Rep. Hanna	
	024	General Caldwell	
	029	Sen. Winters	
	032	General Caldwell	
	049	Sen. Winters	
	052	General Caldwell	
	062	Rep. Nathanson	
	069	General Caldwell	
	200	Sen. Winters	
	203	General Caldwell	
	330	Sen. Brown	
	337	General Caldwell	
T/	APE 65B		
	000	General Caldwell	Continues his presentation.
	005	Rep. Barker	
	012	General Caldwell	
	095	Rep. Barker	
	104	Chair Shields	
	110	Sen. Brown	
	115	General Caldwell	
	145	Chair Shields	
	150	General Caldwell	
	181	Rep. Hanna	
	???	General Caldwell	
	204	Rep. Hanna	
	205	General Caldwell	
	235	Rep. Hanna	
		General Caldwell	
		Mr. Borden	
	253	Rep. Cameron	
	261	General Caldwell	
	289	Rep. Hanna	
	292	General Caldwell	
	310	Mr. Borden	
	330	Chair Shields	Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 pm.